Features
IF(AV)       800A T C  =100
Peak  Forward  Surge IFSM           6000A
V F
IR
mA
T J = 25
T J =
Maximum Thermal
Resistance Junction R   j c            /W
mA1
50 150
         (Per  pkg)
         (Per  leg)
         (Per  leg)
         (Per  leg)
0.25
.
NOTE  :
   (1)
Voltage          (Per  leg)
Instantaneous
NOTE (1)
      MBRA80020CT(R)
            THRU
MBRA800100CT(R)
         0.78V
-1-
mA10 T J = 100
Maximum
Instantaneous
Forward  Voltage
Reverse  Current  At
Maximum
To Case
Average  Forward
Current
Current
8.3ms , half  sine
Pulse  Test: Pulse  Width 300 ,Duty<2%
High  surge  Capability
Types Up to  100V  V
Rated  DC  Blocking
SCHOTTKY  DIODE  MODULE  TYPES  800A
Storage  Temperature: -55  to+150
Operating  Temperature: -55  to+150
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD
Electrcal Characteristics @ 25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified
Maximum Ratings
         0.72V
         0.84V
20V~45V
80V~100V
           50V~60V I    FM=400A;TJ=25
2014. Nov
®
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 1
    Baseplate
Common Cathode
      Baseplate
R=Common Anode
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 2
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode 1
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode  2
3 3
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
HEAVY TWIN TOWER
0 18030 60 90 120
0
160
150
Volts
1 1004
1000
2000
8
2 6 10 20 60 8040
3000
4000
5000
0
6000
0            0.2           0.4        0.6           0.8          1.0        1.2
240
 80
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
  320
  400
  480
www.dacosemi.com .tw
1.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
10
100
60
200
400
600
1000
TJ = 25
TJ =25
MBRA80020CT(R)  THRU  MBRA800100CT(R)
-2-
5020 30 40 10060 908070
4
6
20
10
0.4
0.6
1
2
40
60
100
.01
.02
.04
.06
0.1
0.2
T J =100 C
TJ =25
A
m
A
m
T J =150 C
Instantaneous  Forward Voltage -Volts
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
Re
ve
rs
e
 L
ea
ka
ge
  C
ur
re
nt
-
Pe
ak
  F
orw
ard
  S
urg
e
Cu
rre
nt
-A
mp
ere
                    Cycles
Number Of Cycles  At60Hz -Cycles
Figupre.3-Peak Forward Surge  Current
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
Fo
rw
ar
d
 C
ur
re
nt
-A
m
pe
re
Am
p
 Pe
r le
g
Am
p
 Pe
r le
g
Am
p
 Pe
r le
g
Figure.1-Typical Forward Characteristics Figure.2-Forward Derating Curve
Av
er
ag
e
Fo
rw
ar
d
Re
ct
ifi
ed
 C
ur
re
nt
-A
m
pe
re
Single  Phase,Half  Wave
-60Hz  Res  istive or Inductive Load
Figure.4-Typical Reverse Characteristics
                Volts
Revers  Voltage - Volts(%)
        ℃
Case  Temperature - ℃
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
MBRA80080CT(R)
MBRA800100CT(R)
MBRA80060CT(R)
MBRA80020CT(R)
MBRA80030CT(R)
MBRA80035CT(R)
MBRA80040CT(R)
MBRA80045CT(R)
®
2014. Nov
40
30
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  DACO SEMICONDUCTOR manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CUS06(TE85L,Q,M)  MA4E2039  D1FH3-5063  MBR0530L-TP  MBR10100CT-BP  MBR30H100MFST1G  MMBD301M3T5G  PMAD1103-
LF  PMAD1108-LF  RB160M-50TR  RB520S-30  RB551V-30  DD350N18K  DZ435N40K  DZ600N16K  BAS16E6433HTMA1  BAS 3010S-
02LRH E6327  BAT 54-02LRH E6327  IDL02G65C5XUMA1  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NSVR05F40NXT5G  JANS1N6640  SB07-03C-TB-H
SB1003M3-TL-W  SBAT54CWT1G  SBM30-03-TR-E  SBS818-TL-E  SK32A-LTP  SK33A-TP  SK34A-TP  SK34B-TP  SMD1200PL-TP
ACDBN160-HF  SS3003CH-TL-E  STPS30S45CW  PDS3100Q-7  GA01SHT18  CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MBR1240MFST1G
MBRB30H30CT-1G  BAS28E6433HTMA1  BAS 70-02L E6327  HSB123JTR-E  JANTX1N5712-1  VS-STPS40L45CW-N3  DD350N12K
SB007-03C-TB-E  SB10015M-TL-E  SB1003M3-TL-E  SK110-LTP